Document Number: XX651-01
818 West Diamond Avenue - Third Floor, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, U.S.A
(Web) www.gl.com  -  (V) +1-301-670-4784  (F) +1-301-670-9187 - (E-Mail) info@gl.com
Analog Phone Simulator (MAPS™ APS)
24-Port, 48-Port, 96-Port, 192-Port FXO and FXS
Overview
MAPS™ APS is a high capacity analog 2-Wire FXO/FXS or 4-Wire E&M Bulk Call Generator that performs QA tests for Central Office,
PBX, Analog Telephone Adapter, Gateway or other telecommunications equipment, which provide local loop interfaces. It includes

(Web) www.gl.com  -  (V) +1-301-670-4784  (F) +1-301-670-9187 - (E-Mail) info@gl.com
Page 15
Buyer’s Guide
For more information, refer to 2Wire Analog and 4Wire E and M Bulk Call Generator webpage.
Item No Product Description
XX651  MAPS™ APS Emulation (requires Channel Bank for Bulk Calls)
XXFT0 Fax Emulation for OctalExpress T1 Analyzer
XXFT4 30 Port T1 Fax Licenses for OctalExpress T1 Analyzer
XX610 Transmit and Receive File Capability
XX620 Transmit/Detect digits
PKS170 CLI Support for MAPS™
VQT002 Voice Quality Testing - PESQ only
Item No Related Hardware
DP005B Rackmount PC, 19", Xeon - Standard
DP005B Rackmount PC, 19", Xeon - Standard – VQT Analysis (Optional)
APSCB-48 48 Port Analog Phone Simulator (APS), 115V
APSCB-24 24 Port Analog Phone Simulator (APS)
 2W APS– FXO or FXS or Combination
APSCB-24-2W 24-Port 2W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
APSCB-48-2W 48-Port 2W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
APSCB-72-2W 72-Port 2W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
APSCB-96-2W 96-Port 2W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
APSCB-120-2W 120-Port 2W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
FTE001 QuadXpress T1E1 Main Board (Quad Port– requires additional licenses)
 4W APS– FXO or FXS or Combination
APSCB-24-4W 24-Port 4W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
APSCB-48-4W 48-Port 4W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
APSCB-72-4W 72-Port 4W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
APSCB-96-4W 96-Port 4W Analog Phone Simulator (APS), or Central Office Switch Simulator
ETE001 OctalXpress T1E1 Main Board plus Daughter Board (Octal Port– requires additional licenses)
ETA008 Eight Port License for T1
PTE001 tProbe™ T1 E1 Base Unit
XTE001 Dual T1 E1 Express (PCIe) Boards (requires additional licenses)